

101434898 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. attuoned onginal documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Cascade Microtech, Inc. Eric W. Strid, Jerry B. Schappacher, Dale E. Carlton, K. Reed Gleason Street Address: 2430 N W 206th Avenue Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No City Beaverton, State OR ZIP 97006 Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [ X] No 1 Merger [X ] Assignment [ ] Change of Name ] Security Agreement ] Other February 23, 1995; February 24, **Execution Date:** 1995; March 7, 1995, and May 24, 1995 Application number(s) or patent number(s): July 7, 2000 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No.(s) Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No Total number of applications and Name and address of party to whom patents involved: correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 and 1.21(h))---\$ 40 Kevin L. Russell [X] Enclosed Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer et al. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 601 SW Second Ave., Suite 1600 [X ] Any deficiencies in enclosed fees authorized Portland, OR 97204 to be charged to deposit account Deposit Account No. 03-1550 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 7, 2000 Kevin L. Russell Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document [2] DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, DC 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. 8/17/2000 DNGUYEN 00000007 031550 09611896

40.00 CH

01 FC:581

02-28-2000



<u>.</u>		<u> </u>	2	2	.7.	_
то	the	Honore	ble (	Сопл	ission	er

101255190

attached original

1. Name and address of receiving party(les):  Cartton, Dalo E.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [ ] Yes [ x ] No  1. Nature of conveying party(les) 3. Nature of conveying party(les) 3. Nature of conveying party(les) 4. Assignment [ ] Herger 5 Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] This observation Date:  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  11 this observation Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] The Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] The Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] The Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] The Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] The Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] The Security Agreement [ ] The Security		documents or copy thereof.					
11 this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [ x ] No  15. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name	Cariton, Dale E.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [ x] No  3. Nature of conveyance:  X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other	Name: Cascade Microtech, Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 2430 NW 206th Avenue  City Reaverton State OR 219 97006  Country					
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Timothy A. Long Address: Chernoff, Withauer, McQlung Stenzel, Lt.P.  600 Beni, Franklin Plaza One S.W. Columbia to be charged to deposit account to be charged to deposit account.  8. Deposit Account No. 03-1550 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and beliet, the toregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original occument.  Timothy A. Long Name of Person Signing Signature  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document (1)  Do not detach this portion  Do not detach this portion  Do not detach this portion  En. 1 documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to be recorded including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,	11 this document is being filed together application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)	with a new application, the execution date of the  B. Patent No.(s)					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Timothy A. Long  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document [ ]  Do not detach this portion  Do not detach this portion  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks How Assignments Washington, DC 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to everage about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,	correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 and 1.21(h))5 40,00 [N] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [N] Any deficiencies in enclosed fees authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account No. 03-1550 [Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by					
Timothy A. Long Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document [ ]  Do not detach this portion  Do not detach this portion  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including them for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,	9. Statement and signature.						
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,	Timothy A. Long  Name of Person Signing  Timothy A. Long  Signature  July 22, 1999  Date						
and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PKZ-1000C, Washington, D.C.							

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010997 FRAME: 0033** 



WHEREAS, I, DALE E. CARLITON, residing at 1869 N.W. 129th Place, Portland, Oregon 97229, am a coinventor of an invention entitled SYSTEM FOR EVALUATING PROBING NETWORKS, for which on March 7 of 1995 I executed an application for United States letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by CASCADE MICROTECH, INC., an Oregon corporation, having a post office address at 14255 S.W. Brigadoon Court, Beaverton, Oregon 97005, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign unto the said CASCADE MICROTECH, INC. the right, title and interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Dated: 5-24-95

Dale E Carlton

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF OREGON )
County of Washington )

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Oregon, personally appeared Dale E. Carlton, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1994.

Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires:

Page 1 of 1

राज्ञाताः



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

MARCH 08, 2000

PTAS

CHERNOFF, VILHAUER, MCCLUNG ET AL TIMOTHY A. LONG 600 BENJ. FRANKLIN PLAZA ONE S.W. COLUMBIA

PORTLAND, OREGON 91258

MAR 17 2000

A. Hora



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/22/1999

REEL/FRAME: 010429/0189

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS)

ASSIGNOR:

STRID, ERIC W.

DOC DATE: 03/28/1995

ASSIGNOR:

SCHAPPACHER, JERRY R.

DOC DATE: 04/03/1995

ASSIGNOR:

GLEASON, K. REED

DOC DATE: 04/04/1995

ASSIGNEE:

CASCADE MICROTECH, INC. 2430 NW 206TH AVENUE BEAVERTON, OREGON 97006

SERIAL NUMBER: 09359989

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 07/22/1999

ISSUE DATE:

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, ERIC W. STRID, JERRY B. SCHAPPACHER, and K. REED GLEASON, residing at 2433 N.W. 83rd Place, Portland, Oregon 97229, 3744 N.W. Bluegrass Place, Portland, Oregon 97229, and 9615 N.W. Skyline Blvd., Portland, Oregon 97231, respectively, are coinventors of an invention entitled SYSTEM FOR EVALUATING PROBING NETWORKS, for which on February 23, February 24 and March 7 of 1995, respectively, we executed an application for United States letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by CASCADE MICROTECH, INC., an Oregon corporation, having a post office address at 14255 S.W. Brigadoon Court, Beaverton, Oregon 97005, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the said CASCADE MICROTECH, INC. the right, title and interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

The above-identified application for United States letters patent was also executed March 7 of 1995 by DALE E. CARLTON, believed to reside at 1869 N.W. 129th Place, Portland, Oregon 97229, who is also an inventor of the aboveidentified invention and who is separately obligated to assign ----his interest in the above-identified invention to CASCADE MICROTECH, INC.

Dated: March 28, 1994 Teric W. Strid

Dated: Cynd 3, 2 94 Jun Shhyanh

Jerry B. Schappacher

Dated: April 4, 1994 K. Reed Gleason

K. Reed Gleason

· .	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT							
STATE OF OREGON County of Washington	) ) ss. )							
personally appeared Eric	otary Public for the State of Oregon, W. Strid, known to me to be the coregoing instrument and acknowledged deed.							
Witness my hand	and seal March 28, 1997. CR							
OFFICIAL SEAL  ELLUM E. RICKIS  NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON  COMMISSION NO. 013731  WY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 8, 1996 ()	Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: 3/8/96							
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT								
STATE OF OREGON  County of Washington	) ) ss. )							
Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Oregon, personally appeared Jerry B. Schappacher, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.  Witness my hand and seal April 444, 1994.								
OFFICIAL STAL  COLUMN EL ROPHO  ROTANY PUBLICOREGON  CONMISSION NO. 013731  MY COMMISSION EXPRES BAR 8, 1993 ()	Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: 4/8/95							
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT								
STATE OF OREGON County of Washington	) ) ss. )							
Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Oregon, personally appeared K. Reed Gleason, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.								
Witness my hand	and seal (pril 4th/1995, 1994ER							
OPERIOR STAL  OP	Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: 4/8/95							

Page 2 of 2



FEBRUARY 29, 2000

TIMOTHY A. LONG

PTAS CHERNOFF, VILHAUER, MCCLUNG & STENZEL

600 BENJAMIN FRANKLIN PLAZA ONE SW COLUMBIA PORTLAND, OR 97258

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/22/1999

REEL/FRAME: 010409/0068 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

CARLTON, DALE E.

DOC DATE: 05/24/1995

ASSIGNEE:

CASCADE MICROTECH, INC. 2430 NW 206TH AVENUE BEAVERTON, OREGON 97006

SERIAL NUMBER: 09359989

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 07/22/1999

ISSUE DATE:

SHARON LATIMER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

**RECORDED: 07/07/2000**